Motor Control and
Protection Components
Marketing & Sales Network
Hongfa Europe GmbH
ADD: Marie-Curie-Ring 26, D-63477
          Maintal, Germany
TEL: +49-6181-4306-0
E-mail: info@hongfa-europe.com

EN 60947-4-1，EN 60947-5-1
BS EN 60947-4-1，BS EN 60947-5-1
Ordering Information
UEC1-EK…WK Contactors for Capacitor Switching
 UEC 1  -EK  C 12 M7
Contactor series
Design series number
Rated operational power at rated operational voltage 400V under AC-6b category
EK：10kvar
FK：12.5kvar
GK：16.7kvar
LK：20kvar
MK：25kvar
PK：33.3kvar
TK：40kvar
WK：65kvar
Product structure
C：C type
Number of built-in auxiliary NO contacts /NC contacts
12：1NO+2NC
23：2NO+3NC
a) The above combinations include the auxiliary contacts on the contactor body and one normally closed auxiliary contact (1NC) on the
compensation block.
b) Please consult the factory if other auxiliary contact combination requested.
Coil control voltage (AC supply - 50/60Hz)
B7：24V
CC7：36V
D7：42V
E7：48V
F7：110V
FE7: 115V
FC7：127V
M7：220V
P7：230V
U7：240V
Q7：380V
V7：400V
N7：415V
* Other coil versions on request
- Inrush current suppression: modular design, the suppression circuit closes first and then opens, effectively reducing the impact
of closing inrush current on capacitors;
- Innovative design: the contact system of the suppression circuit adopts the force balance design to improve the reliability of
the product;
- Safety and reliability: the resistance wire terminal is designed with anti-falling to prevent short circuit, which caused by incor-
rect wiring after the terminal falling.
- Multiple auxiliary contacts: max. 5 auxiliary contacts available on the contactor body and top switching module.
- Convenient mounting: compatible with screw mounting and 35mm DIN rail mounting. Products of 33.3kvar to 65kvar are also
suitable for 75mm DIN rail mounting.
Product Overview
UEC1- EK…WK Series Contactors are specially designed for capacitor switching application. It can be used in both 50 and 60
Hz electrical circuits with rated insulation voltage 690V, rated operational capacity 10kvar to 65kvar at rated operational volta-
ge400V, AC-6b utilization category. It is used for low-voltage reactive power compensation equipment to join or remove low-v-
oltage parallel capacitors. The contactor is equipped with an inrush current suppression device, which can effectively reduce t-
he impact of closing inrush current on the capacitor and suppress the overvoltage during disconnection.
Product Features
Approval Certificate
 CCC GB/T 14048.4，GB/T 14048.5
 CE
 UKCA
UEC1-EK…WK Contactors
for Capacitor Switching
05 Product Profile 06Product Profile
EN 60947-4-1，EN 60947-5-1
BS EN 60947-4-1，BS EN 60947-5-1
Ordering Information
UEC1-EK…WK Contactors for Capacitor Switching
 UEC 1  -EK  C 12 M7
Contactor series
Design series number
Rated operational power at rated operational voltage 400V under AC-6b category
EK：10kvar
FK：12.5kvar
GK：16.7kvar
LK：20kvar
MK：25kvar
PK：33.3kvar
TK：40kvar
WK：65kvar
Product structure
C：C type
Number of built-in auxiliary NO contacts /NC contacts
12：1NO+2NC
23：2NO+3NC
a) The above combinations include the auxiliary contacts on the contactor body and one normally closed auxiliary contact (1NC) on the
compensation block.
b) Please consult the factory if other auxiliary contact combination requested.
Coil control voltage (AC supply - 50/60Hz)
B7：24V
CC7：36V
D7：42V
E7：48V
F7：110V
FE7: 115V
FC7：127V
M7：220V
P7：230V
U7：240V
Q7：380V
V7：400V
N7：415V
* Other coil versions on request
Note:  The contactor should be installed and used in a place without significant shock or vibration.
(1)
Model
Parameters
UEC1-EK UEC1-FK UEC1-GK UEC1-LK UEC1-MK UEC1-PK UEC1-TK UEC1-WK
Main circuit
Ie max A 14.9 18.4 25 28.9 36.8 48.1 58.7 93.9
Qe
220V/230V kvar 5.5 7 9.5 11 14 17 22 35
400V/440V kvar 10 12.5 16.7 20 25 33.3 40 65
660V/690V kvar 17 21 28.5 33 42 50 67 104
Built-in auxiliary contacts in the
contactor body (standard type)
 1NO+2NC
Electrical endurance AC-6b/400V cycles 200,000 150,000
Max. electrical operating frequency cycles/h 180 100
Mechanical endurance cycles 1,500,000 1,000,000
Max. Mechanical operational frequency
cycles/h 500 500
Coil control circuit, a.c. supply
Rated control voltage Us 50Hz/60Hz V 24…415
Inrush VA 63 63 105 200
Sealed VA 9.5 9.5 20 21
UEC1-EK…WK Contactors
for Capacitor Switching
07 Product Profile 08Product Profile
AC-6b
Control voltage